
2025 Results

1 Leica display advertisements in the Spanish language

2 Leica red paper box

3 Leica red paper and velour box 

4 An array of Leica promotional items and ephemera $150

5 Large red plastic two-part “Leica - Leicaflex – Leicina - Trinovid” stand

6 Leica M camera stand with clear back rail

7 Three nesting red plastic display columns

8 Two sets of red plastic lens display stands

9 Three Leitz red plastic lens display stands

10 Two Leica "My Point of View" frosted plastic camera stands $100

11 Two Leica Red Dot white plastic camera stands $150

12 Leica plastic display stand, in two parts

13 Two Leicaflex camera stands $50

14 Leica metal standing display on round base $400



15 Rectangular "LEITZ" box in a dark mint green

16 Leitz-Leica folding director's chair with red canvas $200

17 Two Leica neck ties $125

18 Two Leica belt buckles

19 Two Leica belt buckles, one square  and the other round

20 The Leica lapel pins set $100

21 Five Leica lapel pins $125

22 Leica “50 Year” satin banner

23 Small Leitz metal sign $100

24 Oskar Barnack 1879-1979 Pioneer Plaque

25
Light-proof wooden storage container PBOOC for unexposed photo 

paper
$175

26 Replica Leica baseplate with engraving $250

27 Leica IIIc Wartime top plate $300

28 Leica M3 top plate and bottom plate

29 Leica M5 top plate set

30 Leica M4-2 Gold top plate, without glass



31 Leica M4-2 black top plate and base plate set

32 Leica M6 TTL Special Edition black paint top plate $800

33 Leica M6 TTL .72 Special Edition top plate in silver chrome finish $400

34 Two Leica R6,2 gold top plates

35 Graflex “Prize-Winning Cameras” plastic sign $100

36 Minox BL $200

37 Minox "Selection"

38 Minox “The Camera You Never Leave At Home” hanging display $100

39 An array of Minox films and transparency accessories

40 Wooden Stereo Graphoscope $100

41 A pair of Hand-Held Stereoscopes with stereo images $100

42 Unis-France Standard 6x13 Stereoscope $100

43 Folmer Graflex Finger Print Camera

44 Two Zeiss stereo fixtures

45 U.S. Navy Bureau of Ordinance Offset Wedge Attachment set

46 Premier Instruments Kardon "Civilian" camera set $600



47 Canon J-II (Seiki Kogaku) with 50mm Nippon-Kogaku Nikkor f3,5 $1,200

48 Shanghai 58-I camera set, with 50mm f3,5 lens $650

49 Shanghai 58-II (Type 4) camera set, with 50mm f3,5 lens $400

50 Leitz "Richtkreis" device $200

51 Leicaflex SL2 “50 Year” $700

52 Leica UR-Leica Dummy Camera $550

53 E. Leitz Canada 65mm "Picker X-Ray Lens" f0,75

54 8x10 Deardorff with Polaroid Land 8x10 Film Processor (Model 81-12) $2,500

55
Nikon 25mm Nikkor f4 in original Leica screw mount, with 25mm 

viewfinder
$800

56 Nippon Kogaku 250mm Nikkor-Q

57 Nikon S “E-P” with 28mm W-Nikkor.C f3,5 $450

58 Nikon S3 “Year 2000” Special Edition set $1,500

59 Nikon 35mm miniature viewfinder $800

60 Nikon Variframe Universal Viewfinder 

61 Nikon Light Meter Retaining Clip, with lanyard

62 Nikon Spirit Level $50



63 Nikon Offset Flash Bracket

64 Nikon Bellows Unit II $1,500

65 Nikon Reflex Housing II, with 45-degree viewfinder

66 A Pair of Original Rolleiflex cameras

67 Rolleicord Vb Type 2 $300

68 Rolleiflex 2,8 E2 $1,500

69 Rolleiflex 2,8 Jersey Rollei Club Special Edition $3,000

70 Three accessories for the Rolleiflex 2,8 camera

71 Rolleimeter for the 2,8 Rolleiflex cameras $200

72
The Rollei Handbook, “Rollei For Progress in Photography” jigsaw 

puzzle

73 An array of Rollei promotional stickers $100

74 Rollei “F&H” two-part metal camera display stand, in enamel finish $350

75 Zeiss Jena 7x50 Binoctar 

76 Leitz 7x50 Kriegsmarine "beh" $500

77 Leitz 7x50 Dienstglas "Beh+" 

78 E. Leitz 10xL25 (87,5 = 5-degree) 



79 Zeiss 10x50 Dienstglas "blc+"

80 Leitz 10x60 Decimar 

81 Leitz D.F. 10x80 "Flakglas" $500

82 Leitz 15x60 Campofortit $50

83 Zeiss Jena 18x50 Telarem $200

84 An array of Leitz Microscope oculars, and “Mikroskop GC

85  Bausch & Lomb Stereo Campimeter

86 Leitz Microscope Nr. 90506 with three oculars $300

87 Leitz Microscope Nr. 247188 with three oculars $175

88 Leitz Stereo Microscope

89 Leitz Stereo Microscope with four oculars $400

90 Winkel-Zeiss Microscope

91 Eight architectural prints by Dr. Paul Wolff

92 Six landscape prints by Dr. Paul Wolff

93 Dr. Wolff & Tritschler OHG print

94 Leica Oskar Barnack 1879-2004 Edition $1,200



95 An original photograph by Heinrich Hoffmann, printed in 1936

96 Photograph of Dr. Theodor Morrell, by Heinrich Hoffmann

97 A rare early portrait of Hermann Göring

98 Twenty-four Stereo photographs of German wartime soldiers 

99 Two original photographs by Heinrich Hoffmann

100 Six original photographs by Heinrich Hoffmann, Ex+

101 Six original photographs by Heinrich Hoffmann, Ex++

102 Four original photographs by Heinrich Hoffmann

103 Three original photographs by Heinrich Hoffmann

104 The Leica "Leica-Stammbaum" (Family Tree) poster

105 “Leica Das Kleine Photo-Wunder” Optiker Koch,  serigraph poster $300

106 An array of early Leica literature, spanning circa 1928 to late 1939 $150

107 Early Leica literature, from 1928 to 1951 $100

108 Leica MP brochure, printed in 1956 $300

109 Five early print marketing items for the Leica M3 $200

110
Five early print marketing items for the Leica M3, inc. Perspective 

Control
$175



111 An array of German-language Leica publications

112 Leica literature from 1945 to 1954 $100

113 Six pieces of Leica literature, including four color brochures 

114 Six Leica publications concerning fast lenses and the Hologon lens $250

115 Two Leica advertisements in the French language $50

116 Three publications by and about Heinrich Hoffmann

117 Three vintage books about the Leica $125

118 Five titles by Dr. Paul Wolff

119 Leica Sa Technique, Ses Usages by Marcel Natkin

120 Five titles on Leica collecting and Leica history

121 Four titles on Leica collecting $175

122 Three titles about the Leica camera and its histor

123 Four Leica-related titles

124 Leica: An Illustrated History by James L. Lager, Volumes I - III $400

125 Helmut Newton “Special Collection 24 Lithos”

126 Film trimming template ABLON in nickel finish



127 Film trimming template ABLON

128 Slide Bar FIATE, with Panoramic Tripod Head FARUX

129 Angle bracket FIAVI with Panoramic Tripod Head FIAMA

130 Panoramic tripod head FIAMA, in red paper box marked “FARUX.”

131 Panoramic tripod head FARUX with 1/4-inch thread

132 Panoramic tripod head FARUX with 1/4-inch thread, in red paper box

133 Panoramic Tripod Head FARUX, in red paper box

134 Aperture diaphragm adjustment device VALAU $500

135 Diaphragm setting ring VOOLA $100

136 Body cover for screw mount cameras $175

137 Copy stand lens cap WICAP $200

138 Plumb Line FLOTH, made for the STARE copy stand

139 Leitz Copy Set STOAT

140 Leitz Copy Stand OOZEG $150

141 Two Leitz copy stands

142 Adjustable Flash Bracket CTOOM, in cream-colored plastic



143 Lens shade FISON and Yellow No. 1 filter FILBY. $250

144 Lens shade FISON, marked “Leitz Wetzlar Germany.” $250

145 Lens shade FISON in black finish, $300

146 Adjustable lens shade FIKUS in nickel finish $100

147 Two variable lens shades $100

148 Collapsible lens shade SOOPD in silver chrome finish

149 Lens shade XOONS in red paper box $300

150 Lens shade OIEGO for the 33mm Stemar stereo lens

151 Rapid Winder SCNOO, in red paper box

152 Rapid Winder SCNOO with paper box and sheet $700

153 Rapid Winder SCNOO in silver chrome

154 Leica-Motor "Mooly" $800

155 Rapid Winder “Leicavit” SYOOM $500

156 Abrahamsson Rapidwinder in brushed silver aluminum finish

157 Abrahamsson Rapidwinder in brushed black aluminum finish $400

158 Cooke & Perkins Contax to Leica screw mount adapter $400



159 Rapid Rewind Crank for Leica M1, M2 and M3 cameras $900

160 Ever-ready case ESFUSKIN $150

161 Ever-ready case ESOOG

162 Ever-ready case EFGOO with angled top $100

163 Ever-ready case EFGOO with rounded top

164 Leitz Leica Outfit Case (midsized) $75

165 E. Leitz New York Large Outfit Case 

166 An array of E. Leitz New York leather cases and accessories

167 Leica soft leather ever-ready case for the Leica M4 camera

168 Metrawatt Leicameter LC60

169 MR-4 Meter in black paint finish

170 Two exposure meters for the Leica M camera, in black paint finish: $350

171 Universal Torpedo Viewfinder VISET $500

172 Universal Torpedo Viewfinder VISOR $400

173 Universal Torpedo Viewfinder VISOR, circa 1931

174 Universal Frame Viewfinder RASAL in black finish $150



175 Waist-Level Viewfinder AYOOC $500

176 Waist-Level Viewfinder AUFSU $250

177 Waist-level Viewfinder AUFSU in leather case $400

178 28mm Folding Albada Viewfinder SUOOQ $500

179 2,8cm Brightline Viewfinder SLOOZ $300

180 28mm Brightline Viewfinder SLOOZ, mis-engraved $350

181 28mm Brightline Viewfinder SLOOZ, made for the Brooks Veriwide $350

182 33mm Brightline Viewfinder OIDYO

183 Swing-Out Circular Polarizer FILPO $100

184 Yellow No. 1 filter POOBV for the 90mm Thambar lens $150

185 Two filters for the 33mm Stemar lens. $200

186 Leitz 35mm viewfinder WEISU silver chrome in red box

187 Leitz 35mm viewfinder WEISU silver chrome

188 Leitz 35mm viewfinder WEISU in black finish $800

189 85mm Brightline Viewfinder SGOOD

190 Three examples of the universal viewfinder VIOOH $150



191 An array of Leitz accessories

192 Stereo Attachment “Stereoly”

193 Stereoscope VOTRA in its velvet lined box with VOTIV

194 The Leitz Mirror Reflex Housing set $175

195 Stereo projection apparatus IMPUU-IZQUU

196 28mm Hektor f6,3 Nr. 250994 $600

197 33mm Stemar f3,3 Canada n Leica screw mount $3,300

198 Canon 35mm Canon Lens f1,5  in Leica screw mount

199 35mm Elmar f3,5 in nickel finish, without serial number. $1,000

200 35mm Summicron f2 Wetzlar,  in Leica screw mount

201 35mm Summaron f2,8 Wetzlar in Leica screw mount $800

202 Zeiss Jena 35mm Biogon f2,8 

203 Three uncommon Zeiss Jena lenses in original Leica screw mount

204 A pair of 50mm Sonnar lenses in Leica screw mount

205 Three examples of the Zeiss Jena 50mm Sonnar f2 lens in LTM

206 50mm Xenon f1,5 Nr. 426915 $2,900



207 50mm Summarit f1,5 in Leica screw mount. $700

208 50mm Summitar f2 made in 1939

209 50mm Summitar f2 Attrappe

210 50mm Elmar f3,5 $200

211 73mm Hektor f1,9 in black and chrom finish $1,400

212 85mm Summarex f1,5 $1,500

213 Zeiss Jena 85mm Sonnar f2 

214 90mm Summicron f2 Canada Nr. 1742020

215 90mm Summicron f2 Silver Chrome Nr. 1651597

216 90mm Thambar f2,2 Nr. 416506

217 90mm Thambar f2,2 Nr. 416522

218 90mm Elmarit f2,8 $300

219 90mm "Fat" Elmar f4

220 105mm “Mountain” Elmar f6,3 

221 The Visoflex Portrait set

222 A pair of wartime 135mm Hektor f4,5 lenses



223 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 5510, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5

224 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 7568, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5

225 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 8350, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5 lens $1,400

226 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 13944, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5.

227 Leica I (Model A)Nr. 16007, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5 lens $1,200

228 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 19500, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5 lens $2,000

229 Leica I (Model A) r. 22994, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5 

230 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 44209, with close-focus 50mm Elmar f3,5 

231 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 47955 ,with 50mm Hektor f2,5

232 Leica I (Model C Non-Standardized) Nr. 49283

233 Leica I (Model C Standardized) Nr. 70873 with 50mm Hektor f2,5

234 Leica I-II Conversion Nr. 11494, with 50mm Hektor f2,5 $800

235 Leica I-II conversion Nr. 46133

236 Leica I-II Conversion Nr. 48378

237 Leica II Nr. 205481, with 50mm Summar f2

238 Leica II r. 90996 ,in black paint finish $850



239 Leica II Nr. 95227, with 50mm Elmar f3,5 $900

240 Leica II Nr. 324892 , in silver chrome finish with 50mm Xenon f1,5

241 Leica II Nr. 352536,  in bright silver chrome finish, with early 50

242 Leica II Nr. 354345, in silver chrome finish with 50mm Summitar f2

243
Leica Standard Nr. 103977, in black and nickel finish, with 50mm 

Hektor f2,5
$800

244
Leica Standard Nr. 353107 , in silver chrome finish, with 28mm 

Hektor 

245
Leica III Nr. 128509, in black with nickel fittings, with 50mm Elmar 

f3,5
$700

246 Leica III Nr. 176883,  with 50mm Summar f2 $800

247 Leica III Nr.249210, in silver chrome finish, with 50mm Summitar f2

248 Leica IIIa Nr. 221580, with an array of Carl Zeiss Jena lenses

249 Leica IIIa Nr. 313690, with "Foto Hirrlinger-Stuttgart" placard

250 Leica IIIa-IIIf conversion with Leica-Motor "Mooly" 

251 Leica IIIb Nr. 328847, with 50mm Summitar f2 

252 Leica IIIb Nr. 347762, with 50mm Xenon f1,5 $1,200

253 Leica IIIc Nr. 375265, with 50mm Summitar f2 

254 Leica IIIc Nr. 380137, with 50mm Summitar f2



255 Leica IIIc Nr. 387456, with three lenses

256 Leica IIIc Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 385562, with 50mm Elmar f3,5 

257 Leica IIIc Nr. 385583, with three lenses

258 Leica IIIc K Grey,  Nr. 390819, with 50mm Summitar f2 $2,000

259 Leica IIIc Nr. 390928, with 50mm Summitar f2 

260 Leica IIIc Nr. 392427* with 50mm Elmar f3,5 

261 Leica IIIc-IIIf conversion  with 50mm Summitar f2

262 Leica IIIc Nr. 393830, with 50mm Summitar f2  

263 Leitz Small Outfit Case with Leica IIIc Nr. 395702 $900

264 Leica IIIc Nr. 400050, with 50mm Summitar f2

265
Leica IIIc Nr. 402402 with 50mm Elmar f3,5 with black pigskin ever-

ready case
$800

266 Leica IIIc Nr. 404372 with a suite of Carl Zeiss Jena lenses

267 Leica IIIc Nr. 500002 with 50mm Summitar f2 $1,000

268 Leica IIIf Red Dial Self-Timer with 50mm Summarit f1,5

269 The Leica Ig set $1,100

270 Leica "O-Serie Replica" with 50mm Anastigmat f3,5 lens $1,200



271 28mm Elmarit f2,8 Canada $4,000

272 33mm Stemar f3,3 Stereo lens set $3,400

273 35mm Summilux-RF f1,4 “Steel Rim” Nr. 2166700

274 35mm Summilux f1,4 “Steel Rim” Nr. 1778223 $12,000

275 35mm Summilux-RF f1,4 in black paint finish $3,100

276 35mm Summilux-M f1,4 Aspherical Nr. 3461284 $10,000

277 35mm Summicron-RF f2 Wetzlar

278 35mm Summicron f2 Canada 

279 50mm Summilux-M f1,4 ASPH (11688)

280
50mm Summilux-M f1,4 ASPH Silver Chrome “LHSA Special Edition 

11628"

281 50mm "Rigid" Summicron f2 $1,500

282 50mm "Dual-Range" Summicron f2 $1,200

283 90mm "Fat" Tele-Elmarit f2,8 $1,000

284 90mm Elmarit-M f2,8 Titanium $1,200

285 90mm "Parallel" Elmar f4 $1,000

286 Leica M3 Attrappe set Nr. 12749A



287 Leica M3 Double Stroke with 50mm Summicron f2 Collapsible $2,100

288 Leica M2 Self-Timer with Leicavit MP rapid winder

289 Leica M4  with factory "L" seal intac $2,800

290 Leica M4 Attrappe set Nr. 151A $1,600

291 Leica M5 3-Lug Black Chrome “50 Year” $1,700

292 Leica M6 Platinum Special Edition “150 Jahre Photographie” set $6,000

293 Leica M6 Platinum “150 Jahre Optik 1849-1999” set

294 Leica M6J 40th Anniversary Special Edition set Nr. 1960-25

295 Leica M6J 40th Anniversary Special Edition set Nr. 1969-16

296 Withdrawn

297 Leica M6 TTL .85 “LHSA” Nr. 2722961 in black paint finish

298
Leica M6 .85 TTL Nr. 2688174 “Dragon 2000” 174/500 in black paint 

finish

299 Leica M6 TTL .58 “Die Letzten 999 M6” (37/999) $6,500

300 Leica M7 .72 Black “Test Camera USA” $2,900

301 Leica MP .72 Anthracite Grey Special Edition $7,500

302 Leica M9 Black Paint complete in its original box



303
Arnold Karma-Flex (Model 2) twin lens camera with matched 75mm 

Victar f3,5 lenses

304 Detrola Corp. Detrola "400" with 50mm Velostigmat f3,5 lens $800

305
Exakta A (Type 4,1) in black finish, with Meyer-Gorlitz 75mm Makro 

Plasmat f2,7
$4,000

306 Hong Qi (Red Flag) camera set, with 50mm f1,4 lens $24,500

307
ZEH Zeca Flex  with Schneider-Kreuznach 75mm Xenar f3,5 taking 

lens

308 Early Leica domed lens cap in black enamel finish $300

309 Leicavit MP in silver chrome finish

310 Leitz 20x Loupe NAJOB in chrome finish $1,100

311 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 9260* with ever-ready case and original lens cap

312
Leica I-III conversion Nr. 245 in silver chrome finish, with 50mm 

Summar f2
$2,300

313 Leica II with 50mm Elmar f3,5 $850

314
Leica IIIa “Monté en Sarre” Nr. 359030 with sharkskin covering and 

50mm Elmar f3,5
$1,400

315
Leica IIIa "Monté en Sarre" Nr. 359189 with sharkskin covering and 

50mm Elmar f3,5
$1,000

316 Leica IIIb Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 321386

317 Leica IIIb Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 346627 with 50mm Elmar f3,5 

318 Leica IIIb Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 346713 with 50mm Elmar f3,5 



319 Leica IIIb with 35mm Elmar f3,5 "Heer" 

320 Leica IIIc Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 361759 with 50mm Summitar f2

321
Leica IIIc Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 364185 with mod. 50mm Elmar 

f3,5

322 Leica IIIc, Nr. 363694, with red shutter curtain

323 Leica IIIc-IIIf conversion with 50mm Elmar f3,5

324 Leica IIIc Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 368995 with 50mm Elmar f3,5 

325 Leica IIIc-IIId conversion with 50mm Summitar f2

326 Leica IIIc Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 375851 with 50mm Elmar f3,5 

327 Leica IIIc Nr. 387470 with 50mm Summitar f2 $6,250

328 Leica IIIc Grey Nr. 387980 with 50mm Summitar f2 $2,700

329 Leica IIIc Grey Nr. 387518 with 50mm Summitar f2 $1,500

330 Leica IIIc Nr. 388358 in silver chrome finish, with 50mm Summitar f2

331 Leica IIIc K Grey Nr. 389311K with 50mm Elmar f3,5 $3,300

332 Leica IIIc K Grey Nr. 390055K with 50mm Summitar f2 $2,000

333 Leica IIIc K Grey Nr. 390326K with 50mm Summitar f2 $2,000

334 Zeiss Jena 50mm Biotar f1,4 T Nr. 2741071 $8,250



335 Carl Zeiss Jena 50mm Sonnar f1,5 T Nr. 2800526

336 The Rigid Summar. 50mm Summar f2 Nr. 167495 $2,400

337 50mm Summitar f2 Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 584932 $1,500

338 50mm Summitar f2 Luftwaffen-Eigentum Nr. 584890

339 135mm Hektor f4,5 Kriegsmarine $1,000

340 Universal viewfinder VIDOM Kriegsmarine $800

341 Schneider-Kreuznach 50mm Xenon f1,5 Nr. 2110449

342 50mm SOM Berthoit Paris "Flor" f1,5 $30,000

343 50mm "Rigid" Summicron f2 in black paint finish $9,000

344 Leica M3 Double Stroke Nr. 855688 in black paint finish $33,500

345 Leica M3 Single Stroke Nr. 1097811, in black paint finish $18,500

346 Leica M2 Nr. 948879, in black paint finish $18,500

347 Leica M2 Nr. 990631 in black paint finish $1,500

348 Leica M4 Nr. 1225305 in black paint finish

349 Leica M4 Nr. 1246334 in black paint finish

350 The Leica MP Edition Hermès $12,500



351 Leica MP-3 "LHSA" set Nr. 9000795 in stunning black paint finish $34,500

352 Leica M3 Double Stroke Nr. 701132 $15,500

353 Leica MP-212 with 50mm “Dual-Range” Summicron f2 $36,000

354 The “Compur Summicron” set $9,500

355 Leica 250 Reporter "GG" Motorized with 50mm Elmar f3,5

356
Leica IIIc K Grey Wehrmacht Heer Nr. 391559 with 50mm Summitar 

f2 Heer
$5,750

357 Leica I (Model B) Rim-Set Compur Nr. 32570 $3,100

358 Leica I (Model B) Dial-Set Compur Nr.6074 $4,000

359 Leica I (Model A) Nr. 456 with 50mm Elmax f3,5 lens $17,500








